and 4955 of Mouza Patharghata, J.L. No. 36, R.S. No. 225, Touzi No.173

at present 10 under Rajarhat at present New Town Police Station in the

district of North 24-Parganas and legal inheritance thereon in fee simple

in possession at or for the sum of Rs. 19,50,000/-(Rupees Nineteen lacs

fifty thousand only) free from all encumbrances whatsoever.

NOU/ THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH that in pursuance of the said

Agreement and in consideration of the said sum of Rs. 19,5O,OOO/-

(Rupees Nineteen lacs fifty thousand only) of the lawful money of

Union of India in hand well and truly paid by the Purchaser to the